Lassen County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID# 432-19 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 8/2/2019 In control: Public Works
On agenda: 8/13/2019 Final action: 8/13/2019
Title: HERLONG ONE STOP

SUBJECT: Approve increase of contract limit for additional contract change order costs.

FISCAL IMPACT: Funding is available within the current approved FY 2019/20 Mental Health Services
Act account Fund/Budget Unit No. 164-7520.

ACTION REQUESTED: 1) Increase contract amount available for contract change orders from
$10,000 to $30,000; 2) Authorize Director of Public Works to execute contract change orders up to
“Not to Exceed” amount of $30,000 or a total contract “Not to Exceed” amount of $222,871.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PW Herlong One Stop

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

8/13/2019 1 Board of Supervisors approved Pass

HERLONG ONE STOP

SUBJECT: Approve increase of contract limit for additional contract change order costs.

FISCAL IMPACT: Funding is available within the current approved FY 2019/20 Mental Health
Services Act account Fund/Budget Unit No. 164-7520.

ACTION REQUESTED: 1) Increase contract amount available for contract change orders from
$10,000 to $30,000; 2) Authorize Director of Public Works to execute contract change orders up to
“Not to Exceed” amount of $30,000 or a total contract “Not to Exceed” amount of $222,871.

Lassen County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/5/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

